

GAHC010205412023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5331/2023

AMANUL ISLAM
S/O LATE HAFEJUDDIN AHMED, R/O VILL- NAYAPARA, W/NO-5,
(GOALPARA TOWN), P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST- GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN-
783101

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPTT., DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:GOALPARA MUNICIPAL BOARD
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
DIST-GOALPARA

3:TRISHNA SARMA
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
GOALPARA MUNICIPAL BOARD
DIST-GOALPARA

4:SOZIMUDDIN AHMED
S/O LATE ABUL HUSSAIN
AHMED BHAWAN
R/O VILL- NAYAPARA
W/NO-5
(GOALPARA TOWN)
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-78310

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D BARMAN,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, U D D,MR H SARMA (R-1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 05-09-2025

Mr. D. Barman, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that he be granted a week's time, to file an Interlocutory Application, for correction of address, of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Prayer accepted.

The said Interlocutory Application, be filed within a week from today.

Registry to list this matter, again on 17-09-2025, along with the said Interlocutory Application.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant