

GAHC010205412023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5331/2023

AMANUL ISLAM
S/O LATE HAFEJUDDIN AHMED, R/O VILL- NAYAPARA, W/NO-5,
(GOALPARA TOWN), P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST- GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN-
783101

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPTT., DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:GOALPARA MUNICIPAL BOARD
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
PAHARTOLI
DISTRICT-GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN NO-783101

3:AMITESH RAJKHOWA
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
GOALPARA MUNICIPAL BOARD
PAHARTOLI
DISTRICT-GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN NO-783101.

4:SOZIMUDDIN AHMED
S/O LATE ABUL HUSSAIN
AHMED BHAWAN
R/O VILL- NAYAPARA
W/NO-5

(GOALPARA TOWN)
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-78310

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. D. Barman, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. M. Barman, Jr. GA, Assam

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 31.07.2026

The service is complete as could be seen from the order of the Lawazima Court dated 27.03.2026.

2. Accordingly, list this matter for admission on 24.08.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant